Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" and
"Risk Factors" incorporated by reference or included herein.

   70

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

   AS OF DECEMBER 31, 1998
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   YAHOO!/GEOCITIES/
   YAHOO!/GEOCITIES   SUPPLEMENTAL   BROADCAST.COM
   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   ---------------------   ---------------------------   -------------   --------------------------
   YAHOO!   GEOCITIES   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED   BROADCAST.COM   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ---------   ---------   -------------   ---------   -------------   ------------   ---------

   ASSETS

Current assets:
  Cash and cash
   equivalents.....  $ 125,474   $ 51,014   $   $176,488   $ 49,828   $--   $226,316
  Short-term investments
   in marketable
   securities.....   308,025   33,797   341,822   --   --   341,822
  Accounts receivable,
   net.....   24,831   4,296   29,127   4,447   --   33,574
  Other current assets...   8,909   1,453   10,362   429   (200)(A)   10,591
   ---------   ---------   -------------   ---------   -------------   ------------   ---------
   Total current
   assets.....   467,239   90,560   --   557,799   54,704   (200)   612,303

Long-term investments in
  marketable
  securities.....   90,266   5,094   (22,657)(B)   72,703   --   (16,772)(B)   55,931
Property and equipment,
  net.....   15,189   8,706   23,895   6,786   --   30,681
Other assets.....   49,190   26,022   75,212   1,103   --   76,315
   ---------   ---------   -------------   ---------   -------------   ------------   ---------

   Total assets.....  $ 621,884   $130,382   $(22,657)   $729,609   $ 62,593   (1$6,972)   $775,230
   ---------   ---------   -------------   ---------   -------------   ------------   ---------
   ---------   ---------   -------------   ---------   -------------   ------------   ---------

   LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities:
  Accounts payable.....  $   6,504   $  2,269   $   $  8,773   $  1,033   $--   $  9,806
  Accrued expenses and
   other current
   liabilities.....   35,178   8,452   66,000(C)   109,630   1,954   --   (C)   111,584
  Deferred revenue.....   38,301   335   38,636   1,135   (200)(A)   39,571
   ---------   ---------   -------------   ---------   -------------   ------------   ---------
   Total current
   liabilities.....   79,983   11,056   66,000   157,039   4,122   (200)   160,961

Other long term
  obligations.....   5,691   2,327   8,018   60   --   8,078

Shareholders' equity:
  Common stock and
   other.....   523,020   149,159   (11,599)(B)   660,580   84,475   (7,056)(B)   737,999
  Accumulated deficit....   (8,442)   (32,160)   (66,000)(C)   (106,602)   (26,064)   --   (132,666)
  Accumulated other
   comprehensive
   income.....   21,632   --   (11,058)(B)   10,574   --   (9,716)(B)   858
   ---------   ---------   -------------   ---------   -------------   ------------   ---------
   Total shareholders'
   equity.....   536,210   116,999   (88,657)   564,552   58,411   (16,772)   606,191
   ---------   ---------   -------------   ---------   -------------   ------------   ---------

   Total liabilities and
   shareholders'
   equity.....  $ 621,884   $130,382   $(22,657)   $729,609   $ 62,593   (1$6,972)   $775,230
   ---------   ---------   -------------   ---------   -------------   ------------   ---------
   ---------   ---------   -------------   ---------   -------------   ------------   ---------

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
   statements.

   71

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1998
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   YAHOO!/GEOCITIES
   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   ---------------------------------------------------
   ---------------------------   ACQUIRED
   YAHOO!   GEOCITIES   ENTITIES   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------   --------------   --------------   -----------------   ----------

Net revenues.....  $  203,270   $  18,359   $   729   $   (611)(A)   $ 221,747
Cost of revenues.....   26,742   9,696   143   3,173(D)   39,754
   ----------   --------------   -------   --------   ----------
  Gross profit.....   176,528   8,663   586   (3,784)   181,993
   ----------   --------------   -------   --------   ----------

Operating expenses:
  Sales and marketing.....   92,380   17,486   1,053   (611)(A)   110,936
   628(E)
  Product development.....   22,742   4,093   1,416   (300)(E)   27,951
  General and administrative.....   11,210   9,156   565   (1,228)(E)   19,703
  Amortization of intangibles.....   2,028   --   --   8,779(D)   11,407
   600(E)
  Other -- non-recurring costs.....   19,400   --   --   300(E)   19,700
   ----------   --------------   -------   --------   ----------
   Total operating expenses.....   147,760   30,735   3,034   8,168   189,697
   ----------   --------------   -------   --------   ----------

Income (loss) from operations.....   28,768   (22,072)   (2,448)   (11,952)   (7,704)
Net interest income (expense) and
  other.....   14,647   2,314   (281)   16,680
   ----------   --------------   -------   --------   ----------

Income (loss) before income taxes.....   43,415   (19,758)   (2,729)   (11,952)   8,976

Provision for income taxes.....   17,827   1   --   17,828
   ----------   --------------   -------   --------   ----------

Net income (loss).....   25,588   (19,759)   (2,729)   (11,952)   (8,852)

Accretion of mandatory redeemable
  convertible preferred stock.....   --   (1,604)   --   208(F)   (1,396)
   ----------   --------------   -------   --------   ----------

Net income (loss) applicable to common
  stockholders.....  $   25,588   $ (21,363)   $  (2,729)   $ (11,744)   $ (10,248)
   ----------   --------------   -------   --------   ----------
   ----------   --------------   -------   --------   ----------

Net income (loss) per share -- basic....  $   0.14   $   (1.42)   $   (0.05)
   ----------   --------------   ----------
   ----------   --------------   ----------

[…]

diluted.....   32,811   218,971
   --------------   ----------
   --------------   ----------

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
   statements.

   72

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1997
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   YAHOO!/GEOCITIES
   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   ---------------------------   ----------------------------------
   YAHOO!   GEOCITIES   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------   --------------   -----------------   ----------

Net revenues.....  $   70,450   $   4,582   $   $  75,032
Cost of revenues.....   10,885   3,789   14,674
   ----------   --------------   --------   ----------
  Gross profit.....   59,565   793   --   60,358
   ----------   --------------   --------   ----------

Operating expenses:
  Sales and marketing.....   45,778   5,837   98(E)   51,713
  Product development.....   12,082   1,045   13,127
  General and administrative.....   7,392   2,930   (98)(E)   10,224
  Other -- non-recurring costs.....   25,095   --   25,095
   ----------   --------------   --------   ----------
   Total operating expenses.....   90,347   9,812   --   100,159
   ----------   --------------   --------   ----------

Loss from operations.....   (30,782)   (9,019)   --   (39,801)
Net interest income (expense) and
  other.....   5,262   117   5,379
   ----------   --------------   --------   ----------
Loss before income taxes.....   (25,520)   (8,902)   --   (34,422)

Provision for income taxes.....   --   1   1
   ----------   --------------   --------   ----------

Net loss.....   (25,520)   (8,903)   --   (34,423)
Accretion of mandatory redeemable
  convertible preferred stock.....   --   (832)   (832)
   ----------   --------------   --------   ----------
Net loss applicable to common
  stockholders.....  $  (25,520)   $  (9,735)   $ --   $ (35,255)
   ----------   --------------   --------   ----------
   ----------   --------------   --------   ----------

Net loss per share -- basic.....  $   (0.15)   $   (3.72)   $   (0.20)
   ----------   --------------   ----------
   ----------   --------------   ----------
Net loss per share -- diluted.....  $   (0.15)   $   (3.72)   $   (0.20)

[…]

-------   ----------
Shares used in per share calculation --
  diluted.....   24,196   195,129
   -------   ----------
   -------   ----------

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
   statements.

   73

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1996
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   YAHOO!/GEOCITIES
   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   ----------------------  ------------------------
   YAHOO!   GEOCITIES   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ---------  -----------  -----------  -----------

Net revenues.....  $  21,490   $   314   $   $  21,804
Cost of revenues.....   4,722   788   5,510
   ---------  -----------  -----------  -----------
  Gross profit.....   16,768   (474)   --   16,294
   ---------  -----------  -----------  -----------

Operating expenses:
  Sales and marketing...   16,168   764   16,932
  Product development...   5,700   475   6,175
  General and
   administrative.....   5,834   1,252   7,086
   ---------  -----------  -----------  -----------
   Total operating
   expenses.....   27,702   2,491   --   30,193
   ---------  -----------  -----------  -----------

Loss from operations....   (10,934)   (2,965)   --   (13,899)
Net interest income
  (expense) and other...   4,507   (40)   4,467
   ---------  -----------  -----------  -----------

Loss before income
  taxes.....   (6,427)   (3,005)   --   (9,432)

Provision for income
  taxes.....   --   1   1
   ---------  -----------  -----------  -----------
Net loss.....   (6,427)   (3,006)   --   (9,433)
Accretion of mandatory
  redeemable convertible
  preferred stock.....   --   (105)   (105)
   ---------  -----------  -----------  -----------
Net loss applicable to
  common stockholders...  $  (6,427)  $  (3,111)   $  --   $  (9,538)
   ---------  -----------  -----------  -----------
   ---------  -----------  -----------  -----------

Net loss per share --
  basic.....  $   (0.04)  $   (1.19)   $   (0.06)
   ---------  -----------   -----------
   ---------  -----------   -----------
Net loss per share --
  diluted.....  $   (0.04)  $   (1.19)   $   (0.06)
   ---------  -----------   -----------
   ---------  -----------   -----------